TOWN OF ALTA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R-7

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING BUDGET COMMITTEE MEMBERS

WHEREAS, the Town Council adopted a Budget Committee Charter on March 13, 2024 by Resolution 2024-R-6; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee Charter provides operating guidelines for the committee; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee Charter states the Town Manager shall appoint committee members with advice and consent of the Town Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF ALTA, UTAH AS FOLLOWS:

TERM END DATE

<u>Section 1</u>. The following person(s) shall be appointed to the Town of Alta Budget Committee to serve until the times indicated by each name.

1 (111111111111111111111111111111111111	
Roger Bourke	December 31, 2026
	December 31, 2026
	December 31, 2026
<u>Section 2</u> . This resolution shall	become effective immediately upon passage.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 13th of	lay of March 13, 2024.
	Dy
	Ву
	Mayor Roger Bourke
ATTEST:	, ,
Jen Clancy, Town Clerk	
VOTE:	
Mayor Bourke	Councilmember Anctil
Councilmember Byrne	Councilmember Morgan

NAME

